House	Amendment NO
Offered By	
AMEND House Bill No. 955, Page 1, Section number "60.700" the number "1."; and	n 60.700, Line 1, by inserting immediately following the
71 0	e 4, by inserting after all of said line the following: average of the margin of water at low flows;"; and
Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Li	ine 22, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof
the following:	
"(11) "Thread", the midpoint of a water	ercourse between the low water marks.
2. Nothing in sections 60.700 to 60.7	10 shall be construed to limit or expand any public easement for
navigational or recreational purposes as descri	bed in Elder v. Delcour, 269 S.W.2d 17 (Mo. 1954), if such a
right exists on a watercourse."; and	
_ 	
Further amend said bill and section, by renuml	bering the subdivisions of said section accordingly; and
, ,	
Further amend said bill. Page 3. Section 60.70	4, Lines 9-10, by deleting the words "no reference" and
inserting in lieu thereof the words "a specific r	
<u></u>	<u> </u>
Further amend said bill and page. Section 60.7	108, Line 1, by inserting immediately after the number "60.708."
the number "1."; and	
<u></u> ,	
Further amend said bill page and section Line	e 2, by inserting before the word "gradual" the words "slow,
imperceptible, and"; and	, 2, cy moorang corors are work gradum and works grown,
imperceptione, una , una	
Further amend said hill page and section. Line	e 3, by inserting after the word "watercourse" the words "due to
accretion or reliction"; and	7.5, by inserting after the word <u>watercourse</u> the words <u>add to</u>
detection of rememon , and	
Further amend said hill page and section. Line	e 4, by inserting after all of said line the following:
	ry between adjoining property owners, a slow, imperceptible,
	accretion or reliction shall change the boundary, but a sudden
change by avulsion shall not."; and	detection of reflection shall enauge the boundary, but a sudden
change by avaision shall not., and	
Further amend said hill and page Section 537	298, Line 1, by deleting the word "substantial"; and
Tuttier amend said on and page, Section 557.	296, Line 1, by detering the word <u>substantial</u> , and
Further amend said hill page and section I in	e 5, by inserting after the word "nuisance." the following:
	to any subsurface smoldering event in a county with a charter
form of government and with more than nine h	
form of government and with more than fille i	ididica iiity tiiousana iiiiaoitaitts., and
Further amend said bill by amending the title,	enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
Action Taken	Date
ACHOH LAKCH	Date